Docket No. 50-440

Mr. Michael D. Lyster, Vice President Nuclear - Perry The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 10 Center Road Perry, Ohio 44081

Dear Mr. Lyster:

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) has reviewed the Emergency Response Data System (ERDS) implementation plan which you submitted in a letter dated October 22, 1991. Based upon this review, the NRC has found that your implementation plan provides the basis for an acceptable implementation of ERDS at your facility.

Be advised that the testing phase of ERUS implementation involves all licensees testing with the NRC contractor, Halliburton NUS Environmental Corporation. Since the contractor does not have unlimited resources for testing multiple ERDS links simultaneously, close coordination with the Halliburton NUS personnel in scheduling your ERDS testing will be a key element in the successful completion of ERDS implementation. The project manager at Halliburton NUS is Mr. Tony LaRosa, and he may be reached at (208) 524-9227.

If you have any questions or problems in implementing the ERDS program, please contact Mr. John Jolicoeur, the NRC ERDS project manager, at (301) 492-4155 or Mr. James R. Hall, at (301) 504-3063.

Sincerely,

/s/

James R. Hall, Sr. Project Manager Project Directorate III-3 Division of Reactor Projects III/IV/V Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page DISTRIBUTION: ELJordan, AEOD JRJolicoeur, AEOD MTaylor, OEDO Local PDR

DFRoss, AEOD RFPriebe, AEOD DCS PD III-3 R/F DOA R/F Hannon, NRR
IRB R/F GGrant, OEDO
NRC FOR JFoster, RIII
JHall, NPR PKreutzer

\*Previously Concurred \*IRB:DOA:AEOO \*IR JJolicoeur:pw RFP

\*IRB:DOA:AEOD RFPriebe 2/13/92 \*IRB:DOA:AEGD EWWeiss 2/13/92 \*D:DOA:AEOD RLSpessard /2/13/92

PDIII-3:LA:DRPW PKreatzor 3 / /92

2/11/92

POIII-3: PM: DRPW JHall/bjgn/H PD111-3:PD:DRPW JHJnnon 2/2/92

9203260306 920320 FDR ADOCK 05000440 FDR UF 1/0

Mr. Michael D. Lyster Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company

cc: Jay E. Silberg, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 2300 N Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037

David E. Burke The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Resident Inspector's Office U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Parmly at Center Road Perry, Ohio 44081

Regional Administrator, Region III U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Frank P. Weiss, Esq. Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 105 Main Street Lake County Administration Center Painesville, Ohio 44077

Ms. Sue Hiatt OCRE Interim Representative 8275 Munson Mentor, Ohio 44060

Terry J. Lodge, Esq. 618 N. Michigan Street, Suite 105 Toledo, Ohio 43624

John G. Cardinal, Esq. Prosecuting Attorney Ashtabula County Courthouse Jefferson, Ohio 44047

Mr. Kevin P. Donovan Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company Perry Nuclear Power Plant P. O. Box 97, E-210 Perry, Ohio 44081 Perry Nuclear Power Plant Unit Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. James W. Harris, Director Division of Power Generation Ohio Department of Industrial Relations P. O. Box 825 Columbus, Ohio 43216

The Honorable Lawrence Logan Mayor, Village of Perry 4203 Harper Street Perry, Ohio 44081

The Honorable Robert V. Orosz Mayor, Village of North Perry North Perry Village Hall 4778 Lockwood Road North Perry Village, Ohio 44081

Attorney General Department of Attorney General 30 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43216

Radiological Health Program Ohio Department of Health 1224 Kinnear Road Columbus, Ohio 43212

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency DERR--Compliance Unit ATTN: Zack A. Clayton P. O. Box 1049 Columbus, Ohio 43266-0149

Mr. Phillip S. Haskell, Chairman Perry Township Board of Trustees 4171 Main Street, Box 65 Perry, Ohio 44081

State of Ohio Public Utilities Commission East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

Mr. Robert A. Stratman Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company Perry Nuclear Power Plant Post Office Box 97, SB306 Perry, Ohio 44081